FORM PTO-1595	10-10-2000
L 121 02 PECODDA'	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	101481807
	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-3-50	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
François Valentin Gaston TOULMAY, Mathieu REBUT, and Peter Rudolf STAHL	Name: EUROCOPTER OIPE Internal Address: OCT 0 2 2000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	OCT 0 2 2000 0
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: Aeroport International Marseille-Provence 13725 Marignane Cedex FRANCE City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: September 12, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/573,983	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 0/05/2000 EHAMMOND 00000099 09573983 40.00 OP	B. Patent No.(s) B. Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL31076	 Enclosed (Check No) Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L Street, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036-5622	8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing October 2, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 011128 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

illed May 19, 2000 Sille Blade for the rotary wings of an aircraf	
Riado for the rotary wings of an aircraf	
ille brade for the rotary wrings or an affectar	t.
Forone dollar	
re receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the EUROCOPTER	undersigned hereby assign to
Aéroport International Marseille-Provence -	- 13725 MARIGNANE Cedex - FRANCE
itle and interest in the invention or improvements of the under the United States, executed by the undersigned on Settle and any and all other applications, both United States and rejointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and oreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications.	in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissignee EUROCOPTER	
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorney ment the date and serial number of said application when official. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the undersigned warrant that there are no outstarting interest herein assigned.	lly known. e interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continusaid invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affida extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said apfor Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improdued necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statem the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, and both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hassigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and say	nation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for not relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or aplication, and any and all applications and other documents overments, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may the undersigned further agree upon the request of said tion or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, nent and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, by and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and by the said assignee, its successors and all by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the anted as fully and entirely as the same would have been alle had not been made.
Ninoteen Hundred and 2500	doy of Softenber
State of	François Valentin Gaston Toulmay François Valentin Gaston Toulmay Mathieu Rebut Mathieu REBUT Tota Rudolf Stall Peter Rudolf STAHL
	François Valentin Gaston Toulmay (SEAL) François Valentin Gaston TOULMAY Mathieu REBUT Total Rudolf Stall (SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 011128 FRAME: 0876

Notary Public